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 The inspectors to verify, review and approve signatures for Air Balance reports.
 Note - 
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Supplemental Attachment 

Inspection Emails

Building Inspectors Building Official | Sr. Office Assistant 

Tim McGuire - tmcguire@orovalleyaz.gov Larry Merrell, Building Official – 

lmerrell@orovalleyaz.gov 

Erik Munson - emunson@orovalleyaz.gov *Carrie Rowley, Sr. Office Assistant – 

crowley@orovalleyaz.gov 

Mark Thomas – mthomas@orovalleyaz.gov  

Brian Snow – bsnow@orovalleyaz.gov Engineering Inspectors 

Jason Renteria – jrenteria@orovalleyaz.gov  Ralph Dominquez – rdominguez@orovalleyaz.gov 

 Richard Leigh – rleigh@orovalleyaz.gov 

Types of inspections requiring a document/report  

AIR BALANCE-BLDG SAFETY ADMIN CHLORINATION-BLDG SAFTY ADMIN 

BLOWER DOOR FINAL FEMA FFE CERT (CALL 229-5044)   

C OF O FIRE HEALTH 

ENERGY CONSERVATION FINAL ENGINEERING ROUGH GRAD/PAD ELEV CERT 

*email the pad elevation cert to your engineering 

inspector 

FIRE ALARM SYS SPC INSP CONCRETE 

FIRE ALARM SPC INSP MASONRY 

FIRE CODE GEN SPC INSP STEEL/WELD 

FIRE FINAL SPC POST TSN RPT 

FIRE FUEL SYST SPC POST-INSTL ANCR  “for epoxy set anchors” 

FIRE GENERAL SPC SOIL COMPACT 

FIRE HOOD SUPPR SPC SOIL COMPACT 

FIRE SPRINKLER SPECIAL INSPECTIONS (AS NOTED ON PLANS) 

FIRE TENT  
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